Common Shares offered hereby 2,000 Repay B&L�s Existing Revolver 201
Cash acquired 140 Repay B&L�s Existing Term Loans 2,905

Repay B&L�s Existing Unsecured Notes and Other Debt 362
Repay B&L�s HoldCo Bridge 700
Cash to Balance Sheet 280
Estimated Premium, OID, Fees and Expenses 210

Total Sources $ 9,415 Total Uses $ 9,415

(a) Payment relating to the settlement of two pre-existing legal matters of B&L (the ISTA litigation and the Wilmington Partners tax
litigation, as described in Note 16 of B&L�s March 30, 2013 unaudited consolidated financial statements, filed by the Company on
EDGAR on June 18, 2013, which will be settled prior to the Effective Time of the Merger).

S-15

Edgar Filing: Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization at March 31, 2013, on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis
to give effect to this offering and as further adjusted to give effect to the Merger and the Debt Financing. The following table should be read in
conjunction with the audited and unaudited consolidated financial statements that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

As of March 31, 2013

Actual

As adjusted
for

this offering

As adjusted
for

this offering,
the Merger

and
the Debt
Financing

(dollars in thousands)
Cash and cash Equivalents $ 413,736 $ 2,388,736 $ 693,970
Restricted cash 7,958 7,958 7,958

Long Term Debt
Credit Facilities(1):
New Revolving Credit Facility(2) $ � $ � $ �
Term Loan A(3) 1,926,577 1,926,577 1,926,577
Series D Tranche Term Loan B Facility(4) 1,265,726 1,265,726 1,265,726
Series C Tranche Term Loan B Facility(5) 973,765 973,765 973,765
New Term Loans � � 3,979,125
Senior Notes:
6.375% Notes Due 2020(6) 1,725,325 1,725,325 1,725,325
6.375% Notes Due 2020(6) 492,950 492,950 492,950
6.50% Notes due 2016 915,500 915,500 915,500
6.75% Notes due 2017(7) 498,394 498,394 498,394
6.875% Notes due 2018(8) 939,502 939,502 939,502
7.00% Notes due 2020(9) 686,768 686,768 686,768
6.75% Notes due 2021 650,000 650,000 650,000
7.25% Notes due 2022(10) 541,562 541,562 541,562
New Senior Unsecured Notes � � 3,185,000
Convertible Notes:
1.375% Convertible Notes due 2017 209 209 209
Other 842 842 842
Total Debt 10,617,120 10,617,120 17,781,245
Shareholders� Equity
Common Shares, no par value, unlimited shares authorized, 303,801,803 issued
and outstanding at March 31, 2013 5,942,536 7,917,536 7,917,536
Additional paid-in capital 264,982 264,982 264,982
Accumulated deficit (2,423,731) (2,423,731) (2,528,364)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (196,799) (196,799) (196,799)

Total Shareholders� Equity 3,586,988 5,561,988 5,457,355

Total Capitalization $ 14,204,108 $ 16,179,108 $ 23,238,600

Per Share Data:
Book value per share $ 46.75 $ 49.43 $ 70.99
Common Shares outstanding 303,801,803 327,331,215 327,331,215

Edgar Filing: Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

S-16

Edgar Filing: Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

(1) On February 13, 2012, the Company and certain of its subsidiaries, as guarantors, amended and restated the credit agreement to provide
for a facility of up to $3.1 billion and amend certain provisions (the �Credit Agreement�). Pursuant to certain joinder agreements to the
Credit Agreement, on June 14, 2012 and July 9, 2012, the Company increased the senior secured term loan B facility by $600.0 million